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ANNOUNCEMENT
POWER GENERATION FOR SEPTEMBER 2023

This announcement is made by China Datang Corporation Renewable Power Co.,
Limited* (the “Company”) pursuant to Rule 13.09(2) of the Rules Governing the
Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and the Inside
Information Provisions under Part XIV A of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap.
571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

The board of directors (the “Board”) of the Company announces that, according to
the Company’s preliminary statistics, the power generation of the Company and its
subsidiaries (collectively, the “Group”) for September 2023 on consolidated basis
amounted to 1,904,449 MWh, representing a decrease of 13.28% as compared with that
of the corresponding period of 2022, of which, the wind power generation amounted
to 1,694,826 MWh, representing a decrease of 17.18% as compared with that of the
corresponding period of 2022; and the photovoltaic power generation amounted to
209,623 MWh, representing an increase of 40.02% as compared with that of the
corresponding period of 2022. As of 30 September 2023, the total power generation
of the Group for 2023 amounted to 22,829,041 MWh, representing an increase of
13.20% as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2022, of which, the wind
power generation amounted to 20,987,886 MWh, representing an increase of 10.81%
as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2022; and the photovoltaic
power generation amounted to 1,841,155 MWh, representing an increase of 50.17% as
compared with that of the corresponding period of 2022.



Details of the power generation of the Group for September 2023 are set out as

follows:

Business segments and
regional distribution

Wind power business
Inner Mongolia
Heilongjiang
Jilin
Liaoning
Beijing
Hebei
Henan
Shanxi
Shaanxi
Ningxia
Gansu
Yunnan
Shandong
Hubei
Guangdong
Guangxi
Shanghai
Jiangsu
Anhui
Chongqing
Guizhou
Fujian

Power
generation for
September 2023
(MWh)

1,694,826
515,934
144,671
222,060

§2,324
4970
20,256
19,505
87,197
45,974
97,748
152419
50,000
60,721
9,516
3,954
29,899
30,018
38,468
13497
49,118
1,852
14,125

Power
generation for
September 2022
(MWh)

2,046,389
664,972
185,475
281,346
116,350

6,987
43,787
17,708
71413
49,078

104,039
121,380
32,108
102,115

9,270

4,444
23,890
53,122
86,179
19,607
32754

13,768

Percentage of
change for the
corresponding
period in
September
(%)

-17.18
-2241
-22.00
2107
-29.24
-28.86
-53.74
10.15
1341
-146
-6.03
25.57

55.72
-40.54
2.65
-11.02
25.15
-43.49
-35.36
3116
49.96

2.60

Total power
generation for
2023

(MWh)

20,987,886
6,074,601
1,636,146
2,311,188
1,105,282

84,907
318,117
251,682

1,676,965
513,332
874,495
1,379,260
823,266
1,378,850

06,945

51,200
363,261
390,160
838,036
176,178
437439

18,014
137,276

Total power
generation
for the
corresponding
period in 2022
(MWh)

18,940,685
5878472
1,449,090
1,789,967
1,065,336

95,487
374253
245311

1,007,736
522,678
§28,208
1,249,665
676,158
1,321,880

68,152

48,060
350,356
379,879
855,692
174,716
421,939

137,647

Percentage of
change in yearly
total power
generation

for the
corresponding
period

(%)

10.81
3.34
1429
29.12
375
-11.08
119
2.60
66.41
-1.79
5.9
10.37
21.76
431
-171
6.54
3.68
27
-1.99
0.84
3.67

.27



Business segments and
regional distribution

Photovoltaic business
Inner Mongolia
Jiangsu
Ningxia

Gansu

Qinghai

Shanxi
Liaoning
Guizhou
Guangdong
Jilin

Shandong

Total

Percentage of

change in yearly

Percentage of Total power total power

change for the generation generation

Power Power  corresponding for the for the
generation for  generation for periodin  generation for  corresponding  corresponding
September 2023  September 2022 September period in 2022 period
(MWh) (MWh) (%) (MWh) (%)
209,623 149,706 40.02 1,226,072 50.17
41915 16,395 155.66 129,799 20797

1,579 1,356 1647 12,354 19.20

24,893 30,91 -19.68 288,072 -10.15

14,168 4,594 208.38 38,174 201.36

10,143 6,932 4631 99,975 241

1,891 2,990 -36.75 25,713 -1.38

955 1,134 -15.80 8,857 4.19

80,934 60,041 34.80 575,029 §.37

1321 230 3,087.24 2,43 2,55091

25,058 25,043 0.06 45,859 409.68

766 - - - -

1,904,449 2,196,095 -13.28 20,166,758 13.20

Note: Certain figures included in this announcement have been subject to rounding adjustments. Any
discrepancies between the total shown and the sum of the amounts listed are due to rounding

adjustments.

By order of the Board

China Datang Corporation Renewable Power Co., Limited*

Beijing, the PRC, 18 October 2023

Zou Min
Joint Company Secretary

As at the date of this announcement, the executive director of the Company is Mr. Liu
Guangming; the non-executive directors are Mr. Yu Fengwu, Mr. Liu Quancheng, Ms.
Zhu Mei, Mr. Wang Shaoping and Mr. Shi Feng; and the independent non-executive
directors are Mr. Lo Mun Lam, Raymond, Mr. Yu Shunkun and Mr. Qin Haiyan.

*  For identification purpose only



