Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## 中国大唐集团新能源股份有限公司

China Datang Corporation Renewable Power Co., Limited\*

(A joint stock limited company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 01798)

## ANNOUNCEMENT POWER GENERATION FOR SEPTEMBER 2023

This announcement is made by China Datang Corporation Renewable Power Co., Limited\* (the "Company") pursuant to Rule 13.09(2) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and the Inside Information Provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

The board of directors (the "Board") of the Company announces that, according to the Company's preliminary statistics, the power generation of the Company and its subsidiaries (collectively, the "Group") for September 2023 on consolidated basis amounted to 1,904,449 MWh, representing a decrease of 13.28% as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2022, of which, the wind power generation amounted to 1,694,826 MWh, representing a decrease of 17.18% as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2022; and the photovoltaic power generation amounted to 209,623 MWh, representing an increase of 40.02% as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2022. As of 30 September 2023, the total power generation of the Group for 2023 amounted to 22,829,041 MWh, representing an increase of 13.20% as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2022, of which, the wind power generation amounted to 20,987,886 MWh, representing an increase of 10.81% as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2022; and the photovoltaic power generation amounted to 1,841,155 MWh, representing an increase of 50.17% as compared with that of the corresponding period of 2022.

Details of the power generation of the Group for September 2023 are set out as follows:

Business segments and regional distribution	Power generation for September 2023 (MWh)	Power generation for September 2022 (MWh)	Percentage of change for the corresponding period in September	Total power generation for 2023 (MWh)	Total power generation for the corresponding period in 2022 (MWh)	Percentage of change in yearly total power generation for the corresponding period (%)
Wind power business	1,694,826	2,046,389	-17.18	20,987,886	18,940,685	10.81
Inner Mongolia	515,934	664,972	-22.41	6,074,661	5,878,472	3.34
Heilongjiang	144,671	185,475	-22.00	1,656,146	1,449,090	14.29
Jilin	222,060	281,346	-21.07	2,311,188	1,789,967	29.12
Liaoning	82,324	116,350	-29.24	1,105,282	1,065,336	3.75
Beijing	4,970	6,987	-28.86	84,907	95,487	-11.08
Hebei	20,256	43,787	-53.74	378,717	374,253	1.19
Henan	19,505	17,708	10.15	251,682	245,311	2.60
Shanxi	87,797	77,413	13.41	1,676,965	1,007,736	66.41
Shaanxi	45,974	49,678	-7.46	513,332	522,678	-1.79
Ningxia	97,748	104,039	-6.05	874,495	828,208	5.59
Gansu	152,419	121,380	25.57	1,379,260	1,249,665	10.37
Yunnan	50,000	32,108	55.72	823,266	676,158	21.76
Shandong	60,721	102,115	-40.54	1,378,850	1,321,880	4.31
Hubei	9,516	9,270	2.65	66,945	68,152	-1.77
Guangdong	3,954	4,444	-11.02	51,206	48,060	6.54
Guangxi	29,899	23,890	25.15	363,261	350,356	3.68
Shanghai	30,018	53,122	-43.49	390,160	379,879	2.71
Jiangsu	38,468	86,179	-55.36	838,656	855,692	-1.99
Anhui	13,497	19,607	-31.16	176,178	174,716	0.84
Chongqing	49,118	32,754	49.96	437,439	421,939	3.67
Guizhou	1,852	_	_	18,014	-	-
Fujian	14,125	13,768	2.60	137,276	137,647	-0.27

Business segments and regional distribution	Power generation for September 2023 (MWh)	Power generation for September 2022 (MWh)	Percentage of change for the corresponding period in September	Total power generation for 2023 (MWh)	Total power generation for the corresponding period in 2022 (MWh)	Percentage of change in yearly total power generation for the corresponding period (%)
M ( 1/1 1 1	200 (22	140 507	40.02	1 0 4 1 4 7 7	1 227 052	F0 4F
Photovoltaic business	209,623	149,706	40.02	1,841,155	1,226,072	50.17
Inner Mongolia	41,915	16,395	155.66	399,740	129,799	207.97
Jiangsu	1,579	1,356	16.47	14,726	12,354	19.20
Ningxia	24,893	30,991	-19.68	258,826	288,072	-10.15
Gansu	14,168	4,594	208.38	115,040	38,174	201.36
Qinghai	10,143	6,932	46.31	97,567	99,975	-2.41
Shanxi	1,891	2,990	-36.75	25,358	25,713	-1.38
Liaoning	955	1,134	-15.80	9,228	8,857	4.19
Guizhou	80,934	60,041	34.80	623,141	575,029	8.37
Guangdong	7,321	230	3,087.24	59,463	2,243	2,550.91
Jilin	25,058	25,043	0.06	233,734	45,859	409.68
Shandong	766			4,332		
Total	1,904,449	2,196,095	-13.28	22,829,041	20,166,758	13.20

*Note:* Certain figures included in this announcement have been subject to rounding adjustments. Any discrepancies between the total shown and the sum of the amounts listed are due to rounding adjustments.

## By order of the Board China Datang Corporation Renewable Power Co., Limited\* Zou Min

Joint Company Secretary

Beijing, the PRC, 18 October 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the executive director of the Company is Mr. Liu Guangming; the non-executive directors are Mr. Yu Fengwu, Mr. Liu Quancheng, Ms. Zhu Mei, Mr. Wang Shaoping and Mr. Shi Feng; and the independent non-executive directors are Mr. Lo Mun Lam, Raymond, Mr. Yu Shunkun and Mr. Qin Haiyan.

<sup>\*</sup> For identification purpose only